“...a thousand two hundred and threescore days, ...”
Rev 11:3  And I will give power unto my two witnesses, and they shall prophesy a thousand two hundred 
and threescore days, clothed in sackcloth.

1290 days
               “...a thousand two hundred and ninety days.”
Dan 12:11  And from the time that the daily sacrifice shall be taken away, and the abomination that maketh 
desolate set up, there shall be a thousand two hundred and ninety days.

1335 days
               “...the thousand three hundred and five and thirty days.” 
Dan 12:12  Blessed is he that waiteth, and cometh to the thousand three hundred and five and thirty days.

2300 days
            “...Unto two thousand and three hundred days;...”
Dan 8:14  And he said unto me, Unto two thousand and three hundred days; then shall the sanctuary be 
cleansed.

(over)

Note that the 1290 days starts with the daily sacrifice being taken away.